South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:39:17 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*1099 (Rat #0166, Act #0169 of 2020) General Bill, By Talley, Shealy, Turner, Hutto, Sabb, Climer, McLeod, Gambrell,

Johnson, Campsen, Scott, Williams and Reese

Summary: Alcohol
AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 61-4-942 SO AS TO

PROHIBIT A MANUFACTURER, BREWER, OR IMPORTER OF BEER FROM REQUIRING A WHOLESALER TO

UNDERTAKE CERTAIN ACTIONS. - ratified title

02/12/20
02/12/20
02/14/20
03/11/20
03/12/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/13/20
06/24/20
06/24/20
09/15/20
09/22/20

09/22/20
09/22/20
09/22/20
09/23/20
09/23/20
09/23/20
09/23/20
09/25/20
09/30/20
10/07/20
10/07/20

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 3)

Referred to Subcommittee: Turner (ch), Hutto, Talley, Cash, Harpootlian

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 7)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 50)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 50)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 50)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 50)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 5)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 32)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 32)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 62)
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hiott, GR Smith, Trantham, Stringer, Haddon, Burns, Magnuson,
Morgan, Martin, Oremus, Blackwell, Taylor, Hixon, Daning, Long, Forrest, Bennett, Jefferson,
McCravy, Rose, Caskey, Ott, VS Moss, King, S. Williams, Rivers, Brawley, and Anderson (House
Journal-page 26)

Amended (House Journal-page 105)

Read second time (House Journal-page 105)

Roll call Yeas-76 Nays-13 (House Journal-page 105)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 82)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 138)

Roll call Ayes-30 Nays-4 (Senate Journal-page 138)

Ratified R 166

Signed By Governor

Effective date 09/30/20

Act No. 169

Page 1 of 1



