

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*1099 (Rat #0166, Act #0169 of 2020) General Bill, By Talley, Shealy, Turner, Hutto, Sabb, Climer, McLeod, Gambrell, Johnson, Campsen, Scott, Williams and Reese

Summary: Alcohol

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 61-4-942 SO AS TO PROHIBIT A MANUFACTURER, BREWER, OR IMPORTER OF BEER FROM REQUIRING A WHOLESALER TO UNDERTAKE CERTAIN ACTIONS. - ratified title

02/12/20	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)
02/12/20	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 3)
02/14/20	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Turner (ch), Hutto, Talley, Cash, Harpootlian
03/11/20	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 7)
03/12/20		Scrivener's error corrected
05/12/20	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 50)
05/12/20	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 50)
05/12/20	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 50)
05/12/20	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 50)
05/13/20	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 5)
06/24/20	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 32)
06/24/20	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 32)
09/15/20	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 62)
09/22/20	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hiott, GR Smith, Trantham, Stringer, Haddon, Burns, Magnuson, Morgan, Martin, Oremus, Blackwell, Taylor, Hixon, Daning, Long, Forrest, Bennett, Jefferson, McCravy, Rose, Caskey, Ott, VS Moss, King, S. Williams, Rivers, Brawley, and Anderson (House Journal-page 26)
09/22/20	House	Amended (House Journal-page 105)
09/22/20	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 105)
09/22/20	House	Roll call Yeas-76 Nays-13 (House Journal-page 105)
09/23/20		Scrivener's error corrected
09/23/20	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 82)
09/23/20	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 138)
09/23/20	Senate	Roll call Ayes-30 Nays-4 (Senate Journal-page 138)
09/25/20		Ratified R 166
09/30/20		Signed By Governor
10/07/20		Effective date 09/30/20
10/07/20		Act No. 169